identification of such animal, or a signed letter from the insurance company 
indicating that they are aware of such animal and will provide liability 
coverage in the event of a claim involving said animal, and which provides 
coverage for bodily injury in the amount of at least two hundred fifty 
thousand dollars ($250,000.00) per occurrence, per animal, covering a 
twelve-month period or as long as the dangerous animal is present within 
the City, whichever is shorter. This policy shall contain a provision requiring 
the City to be notified by the issuing company prior to any cancellation,

[...]

animal, or a signed letter from the insurance company indicating that 
they are aware of such animal and will provide liability coverage in the 
event of a claim involving said animal, and which provides coverage for 
bodily injury in the amount of at least two hundred fifty thousand 
dollars ($250,000.00) per occurrence, per animal, covering a twelve-
month period or as long as the dangerous animal is present within the 
City, whichever is shorter. This policy shall contain a provision 
requiring the City to be notified by the issuing company prior to any